

TS- 140/22

07
19.01.23

Today is fixed for filing w/o by the defendant no. 1, c/report and SR/AD upon rest of the defendants.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiff is present by filing hazira alongwith sixteen (16) haziras.

Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 files a written objection supported by an affidavit.

Copy not served.

A report has been filed by the ld. advocate commissioner.

Let the same be kept with the record.

Six (06) S/Rs have been returned upon defendants no. 1- 15.

Service have been satisfactory upon defendants no. 3,4,5,6,7 11,12 & 14.

Services have not been satisfactory upon defendants 2, 8-10, 13 , 15 & 16

To 18.05.23 for taking fresh steps upon defendants no. 2, 8-10, 13 , 15 & 16

D/C

Sd/-
ACJM cum CJSD

Sd/-
Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip